
KANSAS CITY
JB0ARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

SARAH (SALLY) MILLER, Chair
RALPH F. MUNYAN II, Member
SHAWN KIEFFER, Director
DAVID RAYMOND, Attorney

April 17, 2025

Ms. Marilyn Sanders, City Clerk
City of Kansas City, MO
414 E. 12th St.
25th Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106

Dear Ms. Sanders:

SHARON TURNER BUIE, Secretan/
VACANT, Member
LAURI EALOM, Director
CHARLES RENNER, Attorney

Enclosed are the certified official results for the April 8, 2025 School and Special Election. The
Cumulative Election Results report for Question 1 and 2 is also enclosed.

Please contact us if there are any questions.

Sincerely,

Shawn Kieffer

Director

SK/LAE/mw

Lauri Ealom
Director

4407 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. (The Shops on Blue Parkway) • Kansas City, MO 64130
Office: (816) 8424820 • Fax: (816) 472-4960 • E-mail: kceb@kceb.org • Website: www.kceb.org



OFFICIAL CERTIFICATION

WE, THE KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE RESULTS

OF THE ELECTION HELD ON THE 8th DAY OF APRIL, 2025 ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE. IN

TESTIMONY THEREOF, WE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND AFFIX THE SEAL OF SAID BOARD AT ITS OFFICE

IN KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, THE 17th DAY OF APRIL, 2025.

SARAH (SALL ) MILLER
CHAIR

RALP F. MUNYAN II

MEMBER

(SEÄI*).

SHARON TURNER UIE
SECRETARY

VACANT
MEMBER



Summary Results Report

School and Special Election

April 8, 2025

STATISTICS

Registered Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total

KCMO - 04/16/2025 08:14 AM

OFFICIAL RESULTS
City of

Kansas City, Missouri

Absentee Early VotingTOTAL

216,888

31,853

14.69%

Election
Day

27,750

Absentee In

Person

56

By Mail

1 ,414 2,633
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Summary Results Report

School and Special Election

April 8, 2025

QUESTION 1 CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

18,196

13,484

31,680

Election Absentee In
Day Person

1 5,443

12,159

27,602

42

14

56

QUESTION 2 CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI
Vote For 1

Yes

Total Votes Cast

KCMO-04/16/2025 08:14 AM

TOTAL

25,019

6,417

31,436

Election Absentee In
Day Person

21,851

5,540

27,391

39

17

56

Absentee
By Mail

1,067

334

1,401

Absentee
By Mail

1,049

338

1,387

OFFICIAL RESULTS
City of

Kansas City, Missouri

EarlyVoting

1,644

977

2,621

Early Voting

2,080

522

2,602
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Election Summary Report
GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION
CASS COUNTY, MISSOURI
TUESDAY, APRIL 8, 2025

Election Results
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Registered Voters 72,533 Total Ballots 7,117 : 9.81 %

KANSAS CITY QUESTION 1 SALES TAX - PUBLIC SAFETY

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Total Votes

YES
NO

2

2

KANSAS CITY QUESTION 2 PARK PROPERTY

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Total Votes

YES
NO

2

2

100.00%

0%

0%

100.00%

0%
0%

Date: 4/11/2025

Time: PM CDT
Page 1/1

40 Of 40 Precincts Reporting 100.00%

l, Kathy Lambertz, County Clerk/Election Authority
of Cass County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the

foregoing is a full and accurate count of the

City of Kansas City ,

that appeared on the ballot of the
April 8, 2025 General Election.

Dated on this 11th day f April, 2025

COUNTY Kathy L mbertzv Cass County lerk



CUMULATIVEELECTION RESULTS
CITY OF KANSAS CITY,MISSOURI

SCHOOL AND SPECIAL ELECTION
APRIL 8, 2025

KANSAS CITY
QUESTION 1

ELECTION
JURISDICTION

CASS

CLAY CO.

KANSAS CITY
PLATTE CO.

TOTAL

KANSAS CITY
QUESTION 2

YES

6,600
18,196

3,740

28,536

NO

2,936
13,484

1,809

18,229

YES

7,118

25,019

4,178

36,315

NO

2,352
6,417
1 ,297

10,066

The above totals represent an accumulation of the certified election results of the respective election authorities whose jurisdictions
lie wholly or in part within the City of Kansas City, Missouri. Accordingly, we have set our seal and signatures, in conformity with

(Chapter) 115.507 RSMo.

Sarah (Sali ) Miller, Chairman

alph F. Munyan II, Member

(SEAL)

Sharon Turner Buie, Secretary

Vacant, Member


