





KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

SARAH (SALLY) MILLER, Chair RALPH F. MUNYAN II, Member SHAWN KIEFFER, Director DAVID RAYMOND, Attorney SHARON TURNER BUIE, Secretary VACANT, Member LAURI EALOM, Director CHARLES RENNER, Attorney

April 17, 2025

Ms. Marilyn Sanders, City Clerk City of Kansas City, MO 414 E. 12th St. 25th Floor Kansas City, MO 64106

Dear Ms. Sanders:

Enclosed are the certified **official results** for the **April 8, 2025 School and Special Election**. The Cumulative Election Results report for Question 1 and 2 is also enclosed.

Please contact us if there are any questions.

Sincerely,

Shawn Kieffer Director

SK/LAE/mw

Lauri Ealom Director

OFFICIAL CERTIFICATION

WE, THE KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE RESULTS OF THE ELECTION HELD ON THE 8th DAY OF APRIL, 2025 ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE. IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, WE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND AFFIX THE SEAL OF SAID BOARD AT ITS OFFICE IN KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, THE 17th DAY OF APRIL, 2025.

SARAH (SALLY) MILLER CHAIR

SHARON TURNER BUIE
SECRETARY

RALPH F. MUNYAN II MEMBER VACANT MEMBER



Summary Results Report School and Special Election April 8, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS
City of
Kansas City, Missouri

STATISTICS					
	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee In Person	Absentee By Mail	Early Voting
Registered Voters - Total	216,888		e namenyseininkinginingin		ia weelgaangeere prompeese gees
Ballots Cast - Total	31,853	27,750	56	1,414	2,633
Voter Turnout - Total	14.69%			ike i skie, sezave hin upsvezeren upsvezek ezek	rational figures and the extra processors of the extra section of the extra processor and extra section of the

QUESTION 1 CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee In Person	Absentee By Mail	Early Voting
Yes	18,196	15,443	42	1,067	•
на информация староно вырагаться основального выполнення вы	13,484	12,159	14	334	977
Total Votes Cast	31,680	27,602	56	1,401	2,621

QUESTION 2 CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee In Person	Absentee By Mail	Early Voting
Yes	25,019	21,851	39	1,049	2,080
NO	6,417	5,540	17	338	522
Total Votes Cast	31,436	27,391	56	1,387	2,602

Election Summary Report GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION CASS COUNTY, MISSOURI TUESDAY, APRIL 8, 2025 Election Results OFFICIAL RESULTS Date: 4/11/2025

Time: 12:00:00 PM CDT

Page 1/1

Registered Voters 72,533 - Total Ballots 7,117: 9.81%

40 of 40 Precincts Reporting 100.00%

KANSAS CITY QUESTION 1 SAI	LES TAX - PUBL	IC SAFETY
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.00%
Total Votes	0	
YES	0	0%
NO	0	0%

KANSAS CITY QUESTION 2 PA	RK PROPERTY	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.00%
Total Votes	0	
YES	0	0%
NO	0	0%

I, Kathy Lambertz, County Clerk/Election Authority of Cass County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate count of the

CAUS COUNTY MISSOFF

City of Kansas City, that appeared on the ballot of the April 8, 2025 General Election.

Dated on this 11th day of April, 2025

Kathy Lambertz, Cass County Clerk

CUMULATIVE ELECTION RESULTS CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

SCHOOL AND SPECIAL ELECTION APRIL 8, 2025

ELECTION JURISDICTION	1	AS CITY TION 1	KANSAS CITY QUESTION 2		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	
CASS	0	0.	0	0	
CLAY CO.	6,600	2,936	7,118	2,352	
KANSAS CITY	18,196	13,484	25,019	6,417	
PLATTE CO.	3,740	1,809	4,178	1,297	
TOTAL	28,536	18,229	36,315	10,066	

The above totals represent an accumulation of the certified election results of the respective election authorities whose jurisdictions lie wholly or in part within the City of Kansas City, Missouri. Accordingly, we have set our seal and signatures, in conformity with (Chapter) 115.507 RSMo.

Sarah (Sally) Miller, Chairman Sarah (Sally) Miller, Chairman

Sharon Turner Buie, Secretary

Ralph F. Munyan II, Member

Vacant, Member

(SEAL)